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and | am conducting a survey for Suffolk University/USA Today

and | would like to get your opinions on some issues of the day. We are calling just residents in
the United States who identify with Russian or Ukrainian ethnicity. Would you like to spend
seven minutes to help us out?

1. Are you currently a resident of the U.S. who identifies as Russian or Ukrainian?
(N=500) n %
Yes — Ukrainian 500 100.00
2. Which do you most closely identify as — male, female, or non-binary (transgender,
gender variant, non-conforming)?
(N=500) n %
Male ---------mmemm e 244 48.80
Female ---------------- oo - 254 50.80
Non-Binary (transgender, gender variant, non-
conforming) 2 0.40
3. Do you think of yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent? {IF
INDEPENDENT, “Which party do you lean toward/feel closest to”}
(N=500) n %
Democrat ------==-====nmmnmmmm oo eee 125 25.00
Republican 151 30.20
Independent 175 35.00
Oother —-----------mmm e 23 4.60
Refused------------=----mnmmmemmmee- 26 5.20
4, What is your age category?
(N=500) n %
18-24 Years 50 10.00
25-34 Years 97 19.40
35-49 Years 163 32.60
50-64 Years 117 23.40
65-74 Years 49 9.80
[5+ —mmmmmmmm 22 4.40
Refused-------------------m-omemm - 2 0.40
5. About how long have you lived in the U.S.?
(N=500) n %
Less than 10 years 20 4.00
Between 10 — 20 years 110 22.00
Between 20 — 30 years 163 32.60
More than 30 years 67 13.40
All My 1if@ ==mmmmmmmm e 137 27.40
Refused-------------------m-omemmm - 3 0.60
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6. In general, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?
(N=500) n %
APProve --------=--mmmmmmemmm oo 156 31.20
Disapprove 246 49.20
Undecided 98 19.60
7. Do you support or oppose the recent invasion of Ukraine in February?
(N=500) n %
SUPPOIt -------mmmmmmmmm oo 10 2.00
OppoSe -----------mmmmmmm e 470 94.00
Undecided 20 4.00
8. Did Ukraine provoke this invasion by its own actions — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Y@S---m-mmmm oo 16 3.20
NO -------mmm oo 457 91.40
Undecided 27 5.40
9. Who would you like to see prevalil in this conflict — Russia or Ukraine?
(N=500) n %
Russia-----------=-=-mmmmmmm e 12 2.40
Ukraing-------------=----=mcmmemmmme - 443 88.60
Undecided 45 9.00
10. Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden’s handling of the Russia/Ukraine
conflict?
(N=500) n %
ApPProve ------------mmmm oo 177 35.40
Disapprove 244 48.80
Undecided 79 15.80
11. In general, do you approve or disapprove of the job Vladimir Putin is doing as President
of Russia?
(N=500) n %
ApProve -----------=--mmmmmmmeoe oo 9 1.80
Disapprove 468 93.60
Undecided 23 4.60
12. In general, do you approve or disapprove of the job Volodymyr Zelensky is doing as
President of Ukraine?
(N=500) n %
APProve -----------mmmmmmmm oo 441 88.20
Disapprove 29 5.80
Undecided 30 6.00
13. Is your opinion of Putin better, worse, or the same as it was compared to before the
most recent attack in February?
(N=500) n %
Better --------------—--m oo 10 2.00
Worse ------------—mmmm oo 361 72.20
Same ----------mmmm 111 22.20
Undecided 18 3.60
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14. What one word best describes President Putin, in your opinion?
(N=500) n %
“Dictator/Tyrant” 90 18.00
“Evil/Monster” 72 14.40
“Crazy/insane” 57 11.40
“Awful/Horrible/Despicable/Terrible” ------------------ 44 8.80
“Criminal/Corrupt” 38 7.60
“Mean/Bully/Cruel” 23 4.60
“Hitler/Nazi/Fascist” 40 8.00
“Murderer/Killer” 30 6.00
“‘Deranged/Delusional/Unhinged” 15 3.00
“Narcissist/Egomaniac/Selfish” 8 1.60
“Determined/Stubborn/Strong” 1 0.20
“‘Communist” 5 1.00
“Idiot/Clown/Stupid” 6 1.20
“Powerful/Leadership” 6 1.20
“Desperate/Disaster/Loser” 6 1.20
“Calculating/Intelligent” 4 0.80
“‘Dangerous” 7 1.40
“Terrorist” ---------=-=-mmmmmmmmm e 11 2.20
“Unpredictable” 4 0.80
“Aggressive” 4 0.80
“‘Greed”--------------m-mmm oo 4 0.80
“Patriot/Russian” 1 0.20
other —-----------—mrm oo 16 3.20
DK/NA/Refused 8 1.60
15. Would you like to see President Putin removed from office — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Y @S---mmmmmmm oo 461 92.20
NO ----=mmmmmmmmm oo 21 4.20
Undecided 18 3.60
16. Do you believe there is a basis to charge Putin with war crimes — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Y @S---mmmmmmm oo 448 89.60
NO -----=-mmm oo 26 5.20
Undecided 26 5.20

17. Should Russia (Russian Federation) extend its sphere of influence to surrounding

countries in Eastern Europe — yes or no?

(N=500) n %
T 39 7.80
NO -----m-mmmmmmm s 420 84.00
Undecided/Refused 41 8.20

18. In your opinion, is NATO a threat to the security of Russia (Russian Federation) — yes or

no?

(N=500) n %
T 111 22.20
NO -----m-mmmmmmmmm o 317 63.40
Undecided/Refused 72 14.40
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19. Do you believe Ukraine’s dedication to being a democracy was a threat to the security of
Russia (Russian Federation) — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Y @S -mmmmmmmmm e 144 28.80
NO -----m-mmmmmmmmm oo 328 65.60
Undecided/Refused 28 5.60

20. Do you believe the results from the war with Ukraine, regardless of the outcome, will
result in a more or less secure Russia (Russian Federation)?

(N=500) n %

More secure 51 10.20
Less secure 305 61.00
Undecided/Refused 144 28.80

Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion on the following: {RANDOMIZE
21-25}

(N=500) Favorable Unfavorable  No opinion
21. The U.N. (United Nations) 266 134 100
53.20 26.80 20.00
22. The European Union 333 71 96
66.60 14.20 19.20
23. China 45 337 118
9.00 65.40 23.60
24. The United States 414 45 41
82.80 9.00 8.20
25. NATO 306 87 107
61.20 17.40 21.40
26. Do you think the current crisis in Ukraine is the start of a new Cold War between the
U.S. and Russia (Russian Federation) — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Y @S---mmmmmmm oo 283 56.60
NO ----=mmmmmmmmm oo 141 28.20
Undecided/Refused 76 15.20
27. Do you think President Putin will use nuclear weapons against Ukraine — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Y @S---mmmmmmm oo 145 29.00
NO ----=mmmmmmmmm oo 251 50.20
Undecided/Refused 104 20.80
28. How worried are you about a war between Russia (Russian Federation) and the U.S.?
(ROTATE ASCENDING/DESCENDING)
(N=500) n %
Very worried 167 33.40
Somewhat worried 177 35.40
Not very worried 65 13.00
Not at all worried 84 16.80
Undecided/Refused 7 1.40
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29. Of the following choices, what do think the U.S. should do in response to the invasion of
Ukraine? (RANDOMIZE — ACCEPT MULTIPLE RESPONSES)
(N=500) n %
Impose very strict economic sanctions on
Russia (Russian Federation) 358 71.60
Increase supplies of military hardware to
UKraing -----------=-momm oo 363 72.60
Deploy U.S. troops to the region to bolster
NATO allies 254 50.80
Deploy U.S. troops to Ukraine to fight Russian
(Federation) forces 150 30.00
Admit Ukrainian refugees 336 67.20
Do nothing 24 4.80
Don’t know 15 3.00
30. At this point, do you think the U.S. is doing too much, not enough, or offering the right
amount of support?
(N=500) n %
T0O mucCh-------=-=mmem oo 11 2.20
Not enough 353 70.60
Right amount 102 20.40
Undecided/Refused 34 6.80
31. Who would you trust more to handle the U.S. response to the crisis in Ukraine —
(ROTATE), Joe Biden or Donald Trump?
(N=500) n %
Joe Biden--------------mmm oo 186 37.20
Donald Trump 199 39.80
Undecided/Refused 115 23.00
32. Have you communicated with relatives living in Russia, Ukraine, or both over the past
few weeks?
(N=500) n %
Yes — Russia 14 2.80
Yes — Ukraine 248 49.60
Yes — Both 82 16.40
Not communicated 94 18.80
No relatives in Russia/Ukraine 61 12.20
Undecided/Refused 1 0.20

{32.1 - 32.3}

33. Are your relatives generally favorable or unfavorable toward President Putin?
(N=344) n %
Favorable-----------------m-ecemem - 2 0.58
Unfavorable 314 91.28
No opinion 28 8.14

{32.1 - 32.3}

34. Do your relatives support or oppose Russia’s (Russian Federation’s) invasion of

Ukraine?
(N=344) n %
SUpPOrt -----------mmmmmm oo 6 1.74
Oppose -----------=--mmmmm oo 314 91.28
No opinion 24 6.98
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35. Do you have relatives or friends who are fighting in Ukraine — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Y @S -mmmmmmmmm e 241 48.20
NO -----m-mmmmmmmmm oo 210 42.00
Undecided/Refused 49 9.80

36. How worried are you about a potential economic collapse in Russia (Russian
Federation)?

(N=500) n %
Very worried 76 15.20
Somewhat worried 71 14.20
Not very worried 54 10.80
Not at all worried 276 55.20
Undecided/Refused 23 4.60
37. Has anyone in the U.S. reacted to you about the invasion because they know you're
Ukrainian — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Y@S---mmmmmm oo 338 67.60
NO ----=mmmmmmmmm oo 152 30.40
Undecided/Refused 10 2.00
{FOR 37.1}
38. Was that reaction generally positive or negative?
(N=338) n %
Positive -----------------m-mee e - 303 89.64
Negative -------------m-mmemmmmme oo 23 6.80
No opinion 12 3.55
(RANDOMIZE 39-41)
39. How likely are you to trust reports about the crisis in Ukraine that come from Russian
(Federation) media sources?
(N=500) n %
Very likely 11 2.20
Somewhat likely 23 4.60
Not very likely 47 9.40
Not at all likely 403 80.60
Undecided/Refused 16 3.20
40. How likely are you to trust reports about the crisis in Ukraine that come from U.S. media
sources?
(N=500) n %
Very likely 174 34.80
Somewhat likely 201 40.20
Not very likely 64 12.80
Not at all likely 35 7.00
Undecided/Refused 26 5.20
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41. How likely are you to trust reports about the crisis in Ukraine that come from Ukrainian
media sources?
(N=500) n %
Very likely 235 47.00
Somewhat likely 197 39.40
Not very likely 25 5.00
Not at all likely 24 4.80
Undecided/Refused 19 3.80
42. Do you think the U.S. media are too harsh on President Putin — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
YES----mmmmm o 22 4.40
NO -------m- oo 433 86.60
Undecided/Refused 45 9.00
43. How would you describe your own political viewpoint — very liberal, liberal, moderate,
conservative, very conservative? (ROTATE ASCENDING/DESCENDING)
(N=500) n %
Very liberal 25 5.00
Liberal --------------=-mm e 83 16.60
Moderate ---------------m-m-m oo 194 38.80
Conservative 131 26.20
Very conservative 32 6.40
other —-----------—mrm oo 4 0.80
Don’'t know 31 6.20

THE FINAL QUESTIONS WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR ANSWERS WITH OTHERS

TAKING THE SURVEY

44, What is the highest level of education you have completed? (READ LIST)

(N=500) n

Some high school 14
High school graduate 53
Some college 140
Trade/technical/vocational training 13
College graduate 171
Masters or PhD 105
Undecided 2
Refused------------=----mnmmmemmmee- 2

45, What is your annual household income?

(N=500) n

Under $20,000 per year 24
Under $50,000 per year 68
Under $75,000 per year 70
Under $100,000 per year 75
Under $140,000 per year 81
$140,000 per year or more 123
Undecided 59

%
2.80
10.60
28.00
2.60
34.20
21.00
0.40
0.40

%

4.80
13.60
14.00
15.00
16.20
24.60
11.80

[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME. HAVE A NICE DAY/EVENING.]
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